

8

ITEM NO.42  
(IN CHAMBERS)

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4871/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2010 in CRLWP No.72/2010,  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

S.B.MOREY ADDL.COMMR.OF I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINKUMAR GOSALIA & ANR  
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Maheranish Rein, Adv.  
Mr. Aldanish Rein, Adv.  
Ms. Shamsphanish Rein, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, two weeks'  
time is granted to file spare copy of the petition for issuing fresh  
notice/Dasti on respondent No. 2 (State of Goa).

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)  
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)  
| | COURT MASTER

|