

SECTION II-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.5554 OF 2011
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 14576 & 14577 OF 2011
(Applications for stay and exemption from filing certified copy)

SHRI S. B. MOREY
(ADDL. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX) ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
SMT. YOGITA P. GOSALIA & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22nd July, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there will be stay of further proceedings in Criminal Case NO.87/P/99/III, pending before the IIIrd Additional Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Margao, Goa."

Accordingly show cause notice was issued to both the respondents through registered A.D. Post.

It is submitted that Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 1. The notice was also duly served on Respondent No. 2 (State of Goa) as a service report dated 5th December, 2012 has been received from the Police Inspector, Porvorim P.S., Goa. A copy of service report is annexed with this office report. However, no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2 (State), so far.

The matter above-mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 18th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-
Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Advocate
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km