



Accordingly fresh show cause notice was issued to respondent No. 2 (State of Goa) through registered A.D. Post as well as by dasti mode.

It is submitted that duly signed A.D. Card has been received in respect of Respondent No. 2 (State), but no one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 2, so far.

Hence, Service of show cause notice is complete in the matter.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 16<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Advocate.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km