

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5554/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2010 in CRLWP No.71/2010, of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

S.B.MOREY, ADDL.COMMISSIONER OF I.T.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YOGITA P.GOSALIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report )

Date: 06/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Gourab Banerjee, ASG  
Mr. Sahil Tagotra, Adv.  
Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, adv.  
Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is brought to our notice that the connected Special Leave Petition(Criminal) No. 4871 of 2011 is listed before a bench presided over by Justice T.S. Thakur. Let this matter be also placed before the same Bench as both the special leave petitions arise out of the common judgment.

The special leave petition respondents are also stated to be, by Mr. Gourab Banerjee, learned ASG, husband and wife.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master