

SECTION-IIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 4871 & 5554
OF 2011

WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 12818 & 12819 OF 2011 and
14576 & 14577 OF 2011

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy and
stay)

S. B. MOREY ADDL. COMMR. OF I.T	...PETITIONER
VERSUS	
PRAVINKUMAR GOSALLA & ANR. ETC.	...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 4871 of 2011

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17th December, 2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Heard.

Respondent no.2-State of Goa remains unrepresented despite notice. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve a copy of the special leave petition papers upon the standing counsel for the State of Goa.

Post after ensuing winter vacation.

Needful be done in the meantime."

It is submitted that Service of show cause notice is now complete in the matter as A.D. Card duly signed has been received back in respect of show cause notice issued to the Respondent No. 2 State. Respondent No. 1 is already represented through Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate.

Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 5554 of 2011

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 6th January, 2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"It is brought to our notice that the connected Special Leave Petition(Criminal) No. 4871 of 2011 is listed before a bench presided over by Justice T.S. Thakur. Let this matter be also placed before the same Bench as both the special leave petitions arise out of the common judgment.

The special leave petition respondents are also stated to be, by Mr. Gourab Banerjee, learned ASG, husband and wife."

The Service of show cause notice is complete in Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 5554 of 2011 on both the respondents.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 5th day of May, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Advocate.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/km