

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4871/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 12/10/2010 in C.W.P. No.72 of 2010, of the HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA)

S.B.MOREY ADDL.COMMR.OF I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINKUMAR GOSALIA &amp; ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(Crl) No. 5554/2011

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Office Report)

Date: 27/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.K. Kumar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S. Wasim A Qadri, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhavani Shankar S. Gadnis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request, post for final disposal after ensuing summer vacation.

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
COURT MASTER(VEENA KHERA)  
COURT MASTER