

SECTION-IIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 4871 & 5554  
OF 2011

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 12818 & 12819 OF 2011 and  
14576 & 14577 OF 2011

(Applications for exemption from filing certified copy and  
stay)

S. B. MOREY ADDL. COMMR. OF I.T	...PETITIONER
VERSUS	
PRAVINKUMAR GOSALLA & ANR. ETC.	...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :-

"Heard.

Post for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day."

It is submitted that service of show cause notice is complete in both matters. Respondent Nos.1 is represented through Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate in both matters. In view of Hon'ble Court's order dated 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2014, name of Mr. Bhavani Shankar S.Gadnis was updated in the computer in respect of Respondent No. 2-State of Goa in both matters but he has not filed Vakalatnama/appearance so far. However, Mr. Nirminesh Dube, Advocate is now representing the State of Goa.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. B. V. Balramdas, Advocate
2. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Advocate
3. Mr. Bhavani Shankar S. Gandhi, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C3/hs