

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 4871/2011

S.B.MOREY ADDL.COMMR.OF I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRAVINKUMAR GOSALIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned order
and stay and office report)

(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 5554/2011

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

(For final disposal)

Date : 19/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Wasim A. Quadri, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

For Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.

Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bhavani Shankar S. Gadnis, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As requested by learned counsel for the petitioner,
let these cases be listed after three weeks to enable him to
file additional affidavit and some documents necessary for the
purpose.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.